
2024 Laredo Marathon  
Hotel Rates 

  
Best Western San Isidro Inn 
Rate :  $103.49 Plus tax (Single occupancy) 

$112.49 plus tax (Double occupancy) 
Proposal includes complimentary breakfast  
Hotel contact:  Miriam Moreno (956) 723-1600 
Email: gm@sanisidroinn.com 
 
Days Inn by Wyndam   
Rate:   $69.00 plus tax (Single/Double occupancy)     
Hotel contact: Ana Flores (956) 724-8221 
Proposal includes complimentary breakfast 
Email: anaflores@abhotels.com 
 
Family Gardens Inn 
Rate:   $85.00 plus tax (Single/Double occupancy)     
Hotel contact: Millie Carrasquillo (956) 723-5300 
Proposal includes complimentary breakfast 
Email: mcarrasquillo@jacaruso.com  
Visit Laredo CVB Link 
 
Hampton by Hilton 
Rate:   $129.00 plus tax (Double occupancy)  
Deadline for rate is 11/11/2024    
Hotel contact: Terrance Pratz (956) 717-8888 
Proposal includes complimentary breakfast 
Email:  terrance.pratz@hilton.com  
 
Home2 Suites by Hilton – Laredo North 
Rate:   $155.00 plus tax (Double occupancy)  
Proposal includes complimentary breakfast   
Hotel contact: Jessica Martinez (956) 462-0370 
Email: jessica.martinez3@hilton.com  
 
La Posada Hotel  
Rate:   $119.00 plus tax (15 Single/65 Double occupancy)  
Hotel contact: Karina Mussenden (956) 722-1701 
Proposal includes complimentary breakfast 
Email: k.mussenden@laposadahotel.com  

  marco@laposadahotel.com  



 
 
 
Motel 6 Airport  
Rate:   $88.91 Plus tax (30 Single occupancy) 

$94.61 plus tax (32 Double occupancy)  
Proposal includes breakfast 
Hotel contact: (956) 568-0646 
Email: m6payments@gmail.com 
 
 
La Quinta i35 
Rate:   $79.00 Plus tax (Single occupancy) 

$89.00 plus tax (Double occupancy)  
Proposal includes breakfast 
Hotel contact: Liza Rodriguez (956) 722-0511 
Email: lq53203gm@laquinta 
 
 
Red Roof Inn 
Rate:   $56.00 plus tax (Standard King/2 Double Bed Room) 
                    $60.00 plus tax (Superior King/2 Double Bed Room) 

promo code VP#630799  
Hotel contact: Dawn Marshall (224) 565-1481 
Email: dawn.marshall@rriwest.com  
 
Residence Inn by Marriott 
Rate:   $154.00 Plus tax (Single occupancy) Max #2 

$164.00 plus tax (Double occupancy) Max #3  
Proposal includes breakfast 
Hotel contact: Bobbie Rodriguez (956) 753-9700  
Email: bobbier@nexgenm.com 
 
 
 
 


